

~  
SLP(C)... 8720 OF 2003  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC 8720/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2002 in SCA 8851/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CONSUMER EDUCATION AND RES.SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INSURANCE REGULATORY & DEV. AUTH.& ORS.  
With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil B Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, call after four weeks

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master