

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22061/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in SCA No. 8851/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CONSUMER EDUCATION AND RES.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSURANCE REGULATORY & DEV. AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 & 8

Mr.D.Varadarajan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Rohitash Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents seeks permission to file counter affidavit. Let he may do so

within four weeks.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master