

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22061/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCA No. 8851/2002

CONSUMER EDUCATION AND RES.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSURANCE REGULATORY & DEV. AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and PERMISSION TO FILE
VOLUME-II and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Paula Ghose, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

The regulations, if any, framed pursuant to the undertaking given by IRDA in the High Court, and if the Petitioners are aggrieved for the same, they are always entitled to challenge the regulations in accordance with law, in which event, the matter shall be considered on its own merits uninfluenced by the dismissal of this SLP and the observations, if any, made in the order of the High Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master